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CHAPTER 174, Laws of 1971 

AN ACT to amend 66.057 (2) (a) of the statutes, relating to proof of 
age requirements for persons seeking official identification cards. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

66.057 (2) (a) of the statutes is amended to read : 

66 .057 (2) (a) Eli¢ibilitv . Any person at least 18 years of 
age may apply to the issuing oft"icer of the county in which be 
resides for issuance to him of an identification card under this 
section. Temporary residents of this state, such as students and 
servicemen, may app1X in their county, of temporary residence. Each 
applicant shall submit with his application a birth or baptismal 
certificate attesting to his age, and such other documents as the 
issuing officer requires. For foreign born applicants. the issuing 
officer may, in _Iku_ of a~ birth or bapti§Ma certificate. aqgent an 
ien- registrarion - reset- certificate naturalization ~ 

certificate of citizenship aa evidenced nee. --U -the issuing offi-
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